3M Electrical Markets Division
3M™ Cold Shrink Insulators and Cable Accessories for up to 1000 Volts
Low Voltage Insulation
Quick & Reliable
3M™ Cold Shrink Low Voltage Insulators and Cable Accessories
3M Cold Shrink insulators and accessories offer a safe, easy to install method of insulating, sealing and
protecting connectors, hoses, fittings, conduit and cable. They are well suited for in-field applications because
they require no special tools or heat to install.

Protect cables and pipes from exposure to moisture, contamination, corrosion, ozone,
ultra-violet radiation and other environmental hazards
Product 3M Order Code Colour Cable Diameter
EC-1 XA003895001 Black 12 - 21 mm
EC-2 XA003895019 Black 16 - 30 mm
EC-3 XA003895027 Black 26 - 49 mm
EC-4 XA003895035 Black 46 - 84 mm
Cable Diameter (mm)
0             10            20            30            40            50            60            70            80            90           100
EC-1
EC-2

and submersible applications. For use with three core armoured cable up to 1000 V.
Connectors are not included, pre-insulated crimp connectors preferred.
Product 3M Order Code Cable Size Cable Diameter
5732 80610981740 35 - 50 mm² 24 - 61 mm
5733 80610981757 70 - 120 mm² 29 - 84 mm
5734 80610981765 120 - 240 mm² 39 - 102 mm
5735 80610981773 240 - 400 mm² 39 - 102 mm
Note: If increased structural integrity is required, the joint can be overwrapped with two-half lapped layers of 3M™ Armorcast Structural Material (purchased
separately). For 3 metre long rolls, use the following number of rolls per kit: 5732 (2 rolls), 5733 & 5734 (3 rolls) and 5735 (5 rolls).
3M™ Cold Shrink Cable Abandonment Kits CSCAK Series
3M cold shrink Cable Abandonment Kits are a complete solution to abandon low voltage
polymeric cables either temporarily or permanently. Environmental sealing and mechanical
protection is provided using 3M cold shrink technology, eliminating the need for heat and
special tools, making a quick, simple and reliable installation.
Kit Contents
•  Cold shrink end cap	 •  Armour/earth connection components
•  Cold shrink tube	 •  Full installation instructions
•  Self-amalgamating insulating tape
Applications
Single and multi core low voltage polymeric power cables up to and including 1.9/3.3 kV (with or without lead sheath and/or armour)
Product 3M Order Code Cable Diameter
CSCAK/1 TE100048780 12 - 18 mm
CSCAK/2 TE100048798 18 - 25 mm
CSCAK/3 TE100048806 25 - 42 mm
CSCAK/4 TE100048814 42 - 55 mm
CSCAK/5 TE100048822 56 - 81 mm
Medium voltage (up to 33 kV) joints and terminations using cold shrink technology are available from 3M.
Please contact your 3M representative for details.
Important Notice
The information may not be valid for any use not referred to in this document or use of the product in